APPENDIX A

Concept Plans
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APPENDIX B

Existing Typical Section of Bridges



C.R. 462 Bridge (#180047):

The existing typical section of the C.R. 462 bridge over I-75 is shown in Figure B-1. The bridge
(Bridge # 180047) was built using prestressed concrete beams. The typical section consists of two
14-foot-wide lanes in each direction with an approximately 5-foot outside shoulder on one side
and a 3-foot outside shoulder on the opposite side.

Figure B-1: Existing Typical Section of C.R. 462 Bridge # 180047 (Over 1-75)




C.R. 475 Bridge (#180048):

The existing typical section of the C.R. 475 bridge over I-75 is shown in Figure B-2. The bridge
(# 180048) was built using prestressed concrete beams. The typical section consists of two 14-
foot-wide lanes in each direction with approximately 3-foot outside shoulders on both sides of the

road.

\-— EXIST. R/W

Figure B-2: Existing Typical Section of C.R. 475 Bridge # 180048 (Over I-75)




SW 66" Street Bridge (#360048):

The existing typical section of the SW 66th Street bridge over I-75 is shown in Figure B-3. The
bridge (# 360048) was built using prestressed concrete beams. The typical section consists of two
14-foot-wide lanes in each direction with approximately 3-foot outside shoulders on both sides of
the road.

Figure B-3: Existing Typical Section of SW 66" Street Bridge # 360048 (Over 1-75)




APPENDIX C

Typical Section Package
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APPENDIX D

USGS Map and NRCS Soil Survey Maps
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APPENDIX D1

Existing Conditions Drainage Maps
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APPENDIX E

Long Range Cost Estimate



3/27/24,10:16 AM LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Date: 3/27/2024 10:16:20 AM

FDOT Long Range Estimating System - Production

R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Project: 452074-2-52-01 Letting Date: 06/2024
Description: I-75 IMPROVEMENTS FROM SOUTH OF S.R.44 TO S.R. 200

District: 05 County: 99 DISTRICT/STATE WIDE Market Area: 99  Units: English

Contract Class: 9 Lump Sum Project: N Design/Build: Y  Project Length: 22.500 Mi

Project Manager: GSB

Version 8 Project Grand Total

$269,687,724.56

I-75 South Project - Aux Lanes AND 3 Cross Street Bridges (A-List FY 2025 Update 3/12/2024;

Description: ¢, o ated by KNVOLJS on 2/20/2024, Noise Walls added 3/27/2024.

Sequence: 1 WDR - Widen/Resurface, Divided, Rural Net Length: 0132% IIEAFI
Description: SB Widening South from SR44 Inbound Ramp

EARTHWORK COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description Value
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R 12.00/12.00
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area 0.00
Alignment Number 1
Distance 0.170
Top of Structural Course For Begin Section 102.00
Top of Structural Course For End Section 102.00
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section 100.00
Horizontal Elevation For End Section 100.00
Existing Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Existing Median Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Existing Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 5.00 % /5.00 %
Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % /6.00 %
Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Median Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 5.00 % / 5.00 %
Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % / 6.00 %

Roadway Cross Slope L/R

2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 0.49 AC $39,400.00 $19,306.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK

120-2-2 MEASURE 319.81 CY $46.00 $14,711.26
Earthwork Component Total $34,017.26

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Number of Lanes 6

Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 24.00/24.00

Structural Spread Rate 220

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp
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Friction Course Spread Rate

Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R
Widened Inside Pavement Width L/R
Widened Structural Spread Rate
Widened Friction Course Spread Rate

80
12.00/12.00
0.00/0.00
330

80

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 6,382.93 SY

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 2,459.42 SY
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG

327-70-5 DEPTH 4,787.20 SY
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 526.59 TN
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 394.94 TN
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-

337-7-25 5.PG76-22 19149 TN
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-

337-7-25 5.PG76-22 95.74 TN

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description Value

Include Thermo/Tape/Other N

Pavement Type Asphalt

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2

Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 4

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2

Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 4

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 115.00 EA
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6" 1.36 GM
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-131 MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6" 1.36 GM

Peripherals Subcomponent

Description Value

Off Road Bike Path(s) 0

Off Road Bike Path Width L/R 0.00/0.00

Bike Path Structural Spread Rate 0

Noise Barrier Wall Length 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall End Height 0.00
Roadway Component Total

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp
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Unit Price Extended Amount

$16.00
$48.00

$4.25
$174.00
$174.00
$220.00

$220.00

Unit Price
$5.00

$1,300.00

$550.00

$102,126.88
$118,052.16

$20,345.60
$91,626.66
$68,719.56
$42,127.80

$21,062.80

Extended Amount

$575.00
$1,768.00

$748.00

$467,152.46

Value
10.00/10.00
10.00/10.00

2.67/267
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
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Structural Spread Rate
Friction Course Spread Rate
Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)
Rumble Strips i, %2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item Description
285-704 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG
327-70-1 DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-
337-7-25 5,PG76-22
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item Description
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
104-12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
} NYL REINF PVC
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
104-15 DEVICE
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL
107-2 MOWING

Shoulder Component Total

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

110
80

_|

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

1,063.16 SY $32.00 $34,021.12
997.33 SY $4.25 $4,238.65
54.85 TN $174.00 $9,543.90
39.89 TN $220.00 $8,775.80
532.58 SY $5.25 $2,796.04

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
2,064.48 LF $2.75 $5,677.32
17.00 LF $15.00 $255.00

17.00 LF $15.00 $255.00

1.00 EA  $4,600.00 $4,600.00

1.24 AC $65.00 $80.60
1.24 AC $100.00 $124.00

$70,367.44

MEDIAN COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Total Median Width

Performance Turf Width

New Total Median Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Median Shoulder Width L/R
Existing Total Median Shoulder Width L/R
Existing Paved Median Shoulder Width L/R
Structural Spread Rate

Friction Course Spread Rate

Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)

Rumble Strips i 2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item Description
285-704 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG
327-70-1 DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-
337725 5,PG76-22
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF

Median Component Total

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

Value

40.00

5.34
10.00/10.00
4.00/4.00
10.00/10.00
4.00/4.00
110

80

T

0

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

863.69 SY $32.00 $27,638.08
797.87 SY $4.25 $3,390.95
43.88 TN $174.00 $7,635.12
3191 TN $220.00 $7,020.20
532.58 SY $5.25 $2,796.04
$48,480.40
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Pay Items
Pay item

430-174-124
430-175-136

430-984-129
570-1-1

Pay Items
Pay item

700-1-11

700-1-12

700-1-50
700-1-60

700-2-14
700-2-60

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,

ROUND.24"SD 136.00 LF $185.00 $25,160.00

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

36"S/CD 16.00 LF $282.00 $4,512.00

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL

RD, 24" SD 7.00 EA  $2,935.00 $20,545.00

PERFORMANCE TURF 119.68 SY $5.25 $628.32

Drainage Component Total $50,845.32

SIGNING COMPONENT

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

op OF POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 100AS  $500.00 $500.00

g::NGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 500AS  $1,600.00 $8,000.00

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 1.00 AS $300.00 $300.00

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 5.00 AS $45.00 $225.00

MULTI- POST SIGN, F&1 GM, 31-50 100AS  $6,106.00 $6,106.00

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE 1.00 AS $900.00 $900.00

Signing Component Total $16,031.00
$686,893.88

Sequence 1 Total

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp
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Sequence: 2 WUR - Widen/Resurface, Undivided, Rural Net Length: 02%7091 IIYIFI

Description: Ramp/CD Reconstruction in the SB

Special NB: Inside widening and overbuild SB: Outside widening, CD Road Reconstruction, Wall

Conditions: Reconstruction

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R 30.00/ 30.00

Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area 0.00

Alignment Number 1

Distance 0.379

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section 102.00

Top of Structural Course For End Section 102.00

Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section 100.00

Horizontal Elevation For End Section 100.00

Existing Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1

Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % /6.00 %

Front Slope L/R 6to1/6t01

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % / 6.00 %

Roadway Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2.76 AC $39,400.00 $108,744.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK

120-2-2 MEASURE 130.44 CY $46.00 $6,000.24
Earthwork Component Total $114,744.24

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Number of Lanes 2

Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 10.00/10.00

Structural Spread Rate 165

Friction Course Spread Rate 80

Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 2.00/2.00

Widened Structural Spread Rate 275

Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 5,336.32 SY $16.00 $85,381.12

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 1,036.14 SY $48.00 $49,734.72

327-70-5 MILLING EXISTASPH PAVT, 27 AVG 4,446.93 SY $4.25 $18,899.45
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 366.87 TN $174.00 $63,835.38
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 122.29 TN $174.00 $21,278.46
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 177.88 TN $200.00 $35,576.00

337.7-83 ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC- 7337 TN $200.00 $14,674.00

12.5,PG 76-22

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
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Pavement Marking Subcomponent

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

Description Value

Include Thermo/Tape/Other N

Pavement Type Asphalt

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2

Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 2

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2

Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 1

Pay Items

Pay item Description

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 51.00 EA $5.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID 6" 1.52 GM  $1,300.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-231 MARK,STD,YELLOW.SKIP 6" 0.76 GM $555.00

Peripherals Subcomponent

Description Value

Off Road Bike Path(s) 0

Off Road Bike Path Width L/R 0.00/0.00

Bike Path Structural Spread Rate 0

Noise Barrier Wall Length 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall End Height 0.00
Roadway Component Total

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Structural Spread Rate

Friction Course Spread Rate

Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)

Rumble Strips ¢, 2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item Description
285-704 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04 2,370.22 SY $32.00
327.70-1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG 2.223.47 SY $4.25
DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 122.29 TN $174.00
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 88.94 TN $200.00
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 1,187.33 SY $5.25
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item Description

$255.00
$1,976.00

$421.80

$292,031.93

Value
10.00/10.00
10.00/10.00

2.67/2.67
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
110

80

T

0

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

$75,847.04
$9,449.75

$21,278.46

$17,788.00
$6,233.48

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp
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LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER 4,602.58 LF $2.75
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 37.90 LF $15.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
104-12 NYL REINF PVC 37.90 LF $15.00
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
104-15 DEVICE 1.00 EA  $4,600.00
104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM 1.00 EA $150.00
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL 0.92 AC $65.00
107-2 MOWING 0.92 AC $100.00
Shoulder Component Total
DRAINAGE COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,
430-174-124 ROUND,24"SD 56.00 LF $185.00
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-136 36"S/CD 32.00 LF $282.00
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL
430-984-129 RD, 24" SD 400 EA  $2,935.00
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 1563.12 SY $5.25
Drainage Component Total
SIGNING COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
700-1-11 g::NGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 1.00 AS $500.00
700-1-12 g::NGLE POST SIGN, F&lI GM, 12-20 8.00AS  $1,600.00
700-1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 1.00 AS $300.00
700-1-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 8.00 AS $45.00
700-2-13 I\S/IéJLTI- POST SIGN, F&l GM, 21-30 1.00 AS  $5.200.00
700-2-60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE 1.00 AS $900.00

Signing Component Total

Sequence 2 Total

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$12,657.10
$568.50

$568.50

$4,600.00

$150.00
$59.80
$92.00

$149,292.63

Extended Amount

$10,360.00
$9,024.00

$11,740.00
$803.88

$31,927.88

Extended Amount

$500.00

$12,800.00

$300.00
$360.00

$5,200.00
$900.00

$20,060.00

$608,056.68
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LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Sequence: 3MIS - Miscellaneous Construction Net Length: 0%6212 IIYIFI
Description: Bridge Widening Sb
Special 12
Conditions:
BRIDGES COMPONENT
Bridge 180069
Description Value
Estimate Type SF Estimate
Primary Estimate YES
Length (LF) 400.00
Width (LF) 12.00
Type High Level, Widen
Cost Factor 1.25
Structure No. 180069
Removal of Existing Structures area 0.00
Default Cost per SF $145.00
Factored Cost per SF $181.25
Final Cost per SF $187.85
Basic Bridge Cost $870,000.00
Description SB BRIDGE WIDENING
Bridge Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit P‘rJir::: Extended Amount
400-2-10 CONC CLASS I, APPROACH 26.67CY  $750.00 $20,002.50
SLABS
415-1-9 REINF STEEL- APPROACH SLABS 4,667.25 LB $2.50 $11,668.12
Bridge 180069 Total $901,670.63
Bridges Component Total $901,670.63
Sequence 3 Total $901,670.63

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp 8/26
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Sequence: 4 WUR - Widen/Resurface, Undivided, Rural Net Length: 01212979 IIYIFI

Description: NB Inside Widening

Special NB Inside Widening and Overbuild (Rampa Merge into I-75 SB Outside Widening Median:

Conditions: Addition Median Wall

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R 30.00/ 30.00

Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area 0.00

Alignment Number 1

Distance 0.227

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section 102.00

Top of Structural Course For End Section 102.00

Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section 100.00

Horizontal Elevation For End Section 100.00

Existing Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1

Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % /6.00 %

Front Slope L/R 6to1/6t01

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % / 6.00 %

Roadway Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.65 AC $39,400.00 $65,010.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK

120-2-2 MEASURE 78.13 CY $46.00 $3,593.98
Earthwork Component Total $68,603.98

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Number of Lanes 2

Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 10.00/10.00

Structural Spread Rate 165

Friction Course Spread Rate 80

Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 2.00/2.00

Widened Structural Spread Rate 275

Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 3,196.16 SY $16.00 $51,138.56

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 620.59 SY $48.00 $29,788.32

327-70-5 'I\DAIIELIL_':"I\I-IG EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG 2,663.47 SY $4.25 $11,319.75
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 219.74 TN $174.00 $38,234.76
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 73.25TN $174.00 $12,745.50
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 106.54 TN $200.00 $21,308.00

337.7-83 ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC- 4395TN  $200.00 $8,790.00

12.5,PG 76-22

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

9/26



3/27/24,10:16 AM

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description

Include Thermo/Tape/Other

Pavement Type

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes

Pay Items
Pay item
706-1-3

710-11-101

710-11-231

Peripherals Subcomponent

Description

Off Road Bike Path(s)

Off Road Bike Path Width L/R
Bike Path Structural Spread Rate
Noise Barrier Wall Length

Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height
Noise Barrier Wall End Height

User Input Data

Description

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Structural Spread Rate

Friction Course Spread Rate

Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)

Rumble Strips ¢, 2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item
285-704

327-70-1
334-1-13

337-7-83
570-1-1

Erosion Control

Pay Items
Pay item

Value

Asphalt

= NN

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 31.00 EA $5.00 $155.00
PAINTED PAVT
PAINTED PAVT
MARK,STD,YELLOW.SKIP 6" 0.45 GM $555.00 $249.75
Value
0
0.00/0.00
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
Roadway Component Total $174,912.64
SHOULDER COMPONENT
Value
10.00/10.00
10.00/10.00
2.67/2.67
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
110
80
T
0

Description
OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG
DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
TRAFFIC C

ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
12.5,PG 76-22

PERFORMANCE TURF

Description

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

1,419.63 SY $32.00 $45,428.16
1,331.73 8Y $4.25 $5,659.85
73.25 TN $174.00 $12,745.50
53.27 TN $200.00 $10,654.00
711.15 SY $5.25 $3,733.54

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
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LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER 2,756.69 LF $2.75
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 22.70 LF $15.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
104-12 NYL REINF PVC 22.70 LF $15.00
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
104-15 DEVICE 1.00 EA  $4,600.00
104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM 1.00 EA $150.00
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL 0.55 AC $65.00
107-2 MOWING 0.55 AC $100.00
Shoulder Component Total
DRAINAGE COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,
430-174-124 ROUND,24"SD 40.00 LF $185.00
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-136 36"S/CD 16.00 LF $282.00
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL
430-984-129 RD, 24" SD 3.00 EA  $2,935.00
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 91.71 SY $5.25
Drainage Component Total
SIGNING COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
700-1-11 g::NGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 1.00 AS $500.00
700-1-12 g::NGLE POST SIGN, F&lI GM, 12-20 500AS  $1,600.00
700-1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 1.00 AS $300.00
700-1-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 5.00 AS $45.00
700-2-13 I\S/IéJLTI- POST SIGN, F&l GM, 21-30 1.00 AS  $5.200.00
700-2-60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE 1.00 AS $900.00

Signing Component Total

Sequence 4 Total

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$7,580.90
$340.50

$340.50

$4,600.00

$150.00
$35.75
$55.00

$91,323.70

Extended Amount

$7,400.00
$4,512.00

$8,805.00
$481.48

$21,198.48

Extended Amount

$500.00

$8,000.00

$300.00
$225.00

$5,200.00
$900.00

$15,125.00

$371,163.80
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Sequence: 5WUR - Widen/Resurface, Undivided, Rural

Description: NB 2 lane Widening
Special
Conditions:

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Outside Widening NB 2 Lane Widening SB 1 Lane Widening

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area

Alignment Number

Distance

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section
Top of Structural Course For End Section
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section
Horizontal Elevation For End Section
Existing Front Slope L/R

Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Front Slope L/R

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Roadway Cross Slope L/R

Net Length:

1.269 MI
6,700 LF

Value
30.00/30.00
0.00

1

1.269

102.00
102.00
100.00
100.00
6to1/6t01

6.00 % /6.00 %

6to1/6to1

6.00 % /6.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

$363,662.00
$20,090.96

$383,752.96

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

Pay Items
Pay item Description

110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 9.23 AC $39,400.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK

120-2-2 MEASURE 436.76 CY $46.00
Earthwork Component Total

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Number of Lanes 2

Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 10.00/10.00

Structural Spread Rate 165

Friction Course Spread Rate 80

Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 2.00/2.00

Widened Structural Spread Rate 275

Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items

Pay item Description

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 17,867.52 SY $16.00

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 3,469.28 SY $48.00

327.70-5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG 14,889.60 SY $4.25
DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 1,228.39 TN $174.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 409.46 TN $174.00
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 595.58 TN $200.00

337.7-83 ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC- 24568 TN $200.00

12.5,PG 76-22

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$285,880.32
$166,525.44

$63,280.80
$213,739.86
$71,246.04
$119,116.00

$49,136.00
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3/27/24,10:16 AM

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

Description Value

Include Thermo/Tape/Other N

Pavement Type Asphalt

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2

Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 2

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2

Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 1

Pay Items

Pay item Description

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 171.00 EA $5.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID 6" 5.08 GM  $1,300.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-231 MARK,STD,YELLOW.SKIP 6" 2.54 GM $555.00

Peripherals Subcomponent

Description Value

Off Road Bike Path(s) 0

Off Road Bike Path Width L/R 0.00/0.00

Bike Path Structural Spread Rate 0

Noise Barrier Wall Length 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall End Height 0.00
Roadway Component Total

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Structural Spread Rate

Friction Course Spread Rate

Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)

Rumble Strips ¢, 2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item Description
285-704 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04 7,936.16 SY $32.00
327-70-1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG 7.444.80 SY $4.25
DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 409.46 TN $174.00
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 297.79 TN $200.00
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 3,975.52 SY $5.25
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item Description

$855.00
$6,604.00

$1,409.70

$977,793.16

Value
10.00/10.00
10.00/10.00

2.67/2.67
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
110

80

T

0

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

$253,957.12
$31,640.40

$71,246.04

$59,558.00
$20,871.48

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp
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3/27/24,10:16 AM

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER 15,410.74 LF $2.75
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 126.90 LF $15.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
104-12 NYL REINF PVC 126.90 LF $15.00
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
104-15 DEVICE 2.00 EA  $4,600.00
104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM 3.00 EA $150.00
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL 3.07 AC $65.00
107-2 MOWING 3.07 AC $100.00
Shoulder Component Total
DRAINAGE COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,
430-174-124 ROUND,24"SD 192.00 LF $185.00
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-136 36"S/CD 88.00 LF $282.00
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL
430-984-129 RD, 24" SD 13.00 EA  $2,935.00
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 512.68 SY $5.25
Drainage Component Total
SIGNING COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
700-1-11 g::NGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 3.00 AS $500.00
700-1-12 on GLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 26.00AS  $1,600.00
700-1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 3.00 AS $300.00
700-1-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 26.00 AS $45.00
700-2-13 I\S/IéJLTI- POST SIGN, F&I GM, 21-30 3.00AS  $5,200.00
700-2-60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE 3.00 AS $900.00

Signing Component Total

Sequence 5 Total

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$42,379.54
$1,903.50

$1,903.50

$9,200.00

$450.00
$199.55
$307.00

$493,616.13

Extended Amount

$35,520.00
$24,816.00

$38,155.00
$2,691.57

$101,182.57

Extended Amount

$1,500.00

$41,600.00

$900.00
$1,170.00

$15,600.00
$2,700.00

$63,470.00

$2,019,814.82
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3/27/24,10:16 AM LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Sequence: 6 WDR - Widen/Resurface, Divided, Rural Net Length: 197481%% IIYIFI
Description: Outside Widening
Speci_a I Outside Widening of the I-75 Aux Lane Alternative.
Conditions:
EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data
Description Value
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R 114.00/ 114.00
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area 0.00
Alignment Number 1
Distance 1.000
Top of Structural Course For Begin Section 102.00
Top of Structural Course For End Section 102.00
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section 100.00
Horizontal Elevation For End Section 100.00
Existing Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Existing Median Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Existing Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 5.00 % /5.00 %
Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % /6.00 %
Front Slope L/R 6to1/6t01
Median Slope L/R 6to1/6t01
Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 5.00 % / 5.00 %
Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % / 6.00 %
Roadway Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %
Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 493.03 AC  $39,400.00 $19,425,382.00
X-ltems

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 11,954.00 CY $30.25 $361,608.50
120-6 EMBANKMENT 32,376.00 CY $35.00 $1,133,160.00

Earthwork Component Total $20,920,150.50
ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data
Description Value
Number of Lanes 8
Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 36.00 / 36.00
Structural Spread Rate 165
Friction Course Spread Rate 80
Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 12.00/12.00
Widened Inside Pavement Width L/R 0.00/0.00
Widened Structural Spread Rate 550
Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 80
Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price  Extended Amount
160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 502,374.40 SY $16.00 $8,037,990.40
285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 258,094.85 SY $48.00 $12,388,552.80

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp 15/26



3/27/24,10:16 AM

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT,2 1/4"

327-70-11 AVG DEPTH 753,561.60 SY $4.25
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF

334-1-55 E. PG76-22 62,168.83 TN $168.00
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF

334-1-55 E. PG76-22 69,076.48 TN $168.00
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-

337-7-25 5 PG76-22 30,142.46 TN $220.00
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-

337-7-25 5 PG76-22 10,047.49 TN $220.00

X-ltems

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price

536-1-3 o RDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE 528000 LF  $43.00

536-73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 5,280.00 LF $3.00

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description Value

Include Thermo/Tape/Other Y

Pavement Type Asphalt

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1

Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 6

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1

Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 6

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 16,859.00 EA $5.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID 6" 107.04 GM  $1,300.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-131 MARK,STD,WHITE. SKIP, 6" 107.04 GM $550.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP,

711-15-101 WHITE, SOLID, 6" 107.04 GM  $6,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP,

711-15-131 WHITE, SKIP, 6" 107.04 GM  $2,000.00

Peripherals Subcomponent

Description Value

Off Road Bike Path(s) 0

Off Road Bike Path Width L/R 0.00/0.00

Bike Path Structural Spread Rate 0

Noise Barrier Wall Length 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall End Height 0.00
Roadway Component Total

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$3,202,636.80
$10,444,363.44
$11,604,848.64
$6,631,341.20

$2,210,447.80

Extended Amount
$227,040.00
$15,840.00

Extended Amount
$84,295.00

$139,152.00
$58,872.00
$642,240.00

$214,080.00

$55,901,700.08

Value
12.00/12.00
12.00/12.00

2.00/2.00
0.00/0.00
10.00/10.00
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3/27/24,10:16 AM

Structural Spread Rate
Friction Course Spread Rate
Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)
Rumble Strips i, %2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item Description

285-701 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 01
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF

334-1-55 E, PG76-22 ’
ASPH CONC FC,INC BIT,FC-

337-7-25 5PG76-22 ’

546-72-1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF

Erosion Control

Pay Items

Pay item Description

104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER

104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

104-12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYL REINF PVC

104-15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE

107-1 LITTER REMOVAL

107-2 MOWING

User Input Data
Description

Shoulder Component Total

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Quantity Unit Unit Price

216,230.31 SY $24.00
23,025.49 TN $168.00
552.61 TN $220.00
35.68 GM  $1,950.00
41,864.53 SY $5.25

Quantity Unit Unit Price

216,648.96 LF $2.75
1,784.00 LF $15.00
1,784.00 LF $15.00

18.00 EA  $4,600.00
129.70 AC $65.00
129.70 AC $100.00

MEDIAN COMPONENT

Total Median Width

Performance Turf Width

New Total Median Shoulder Width L/R
New Paved Median Shoulder Width L/R
Existing Total Median Shoulder Width L/R
Existing Paved Median Shoulder Width L/R
Structural Spread Rate

Friction Course Spread Rate
Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)
Rumble Strips i, 2No. of Sides

Pay Items
Pay item Description
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1"
327-70-1 AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
237.7.25 ASPH CONC FC,INC BITFC-

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

5,PG76-22

Median Component Total

Quantity Unit Unit Price

209,322.67 SY $4.25
11,612.75 TN $174.00
552.61 TN $220.00

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

220
80

Extended Amount
$5,189,527.44

$3,868,282.32

$121,574.20

$69,576.00
$219,788.78

Extended Amount
$595,784.64
$26,760.00

$26,760.00

$82,800.00

$8,430.50
$12,970.00

$10,222,253.88

Value

40.00

0.00
0.00/0.00
0.00/0.00
12.00/12.00
10.00/10.00
110

80

0

0

Extended Amount

$889,621.35
$2,003,218.50

$121,574.20

$3,014,414.05
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Pay Items
Pay item

430-174-124
430-175-136

430-984-129
570-1-1

LRE - R3:

Description

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,
ROUND,24"SD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
36"S/CD

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL
RD, 24" SD

PERFORMANCE TURF

Retention Basin 1

Description
Size
Multiplier
Depth

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
110-1-1
120-1
425-1-541
425-2-71

430-175-142
430-175-160
550-10-220

550-60-234
570-1-1

BASIN 4-1 Area: 10.5 AC Prov.

Project Details by Sequence Report

Quantity Unit Unit Price

14,272.00 LF

1,432.00 LF

714.00 EA
12,559.36 SY

$185.00
$282.00

$2,935.00
$5.25

Value
10AC

10

4.00

Vol.: 26.4 AC-FT Req. Vol: 19.3

AC-FT Berm: 64' Bottom: 60"

Description

CLEARING & GRUBBING
REGULAR EXCAVATION
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'
MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
42"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
60"S/CD

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0',
STANDARD

FENCE GATE, TYP
B,SLIDE/CANT,18.1-20'OPEN

PERFORMANCE TURF

Retention Basin 2

Description
Size
Multiplier
Depth
Description

Pay Items
Pay item
110-1-1
120-1
425-1-541
425-2-71

430-175-142
430-175-160
550-10-220

550-60-234
570-1-1

Description

CLEARING & GRUBBING
REGULAR EXCAVATION
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'
MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
42"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
60"S/CD

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0',
STANDARD

FENCE GATE, TYP
B,SLIDE/CANT,18.1-20'OPEN

PERFORMANCE TURF

Quantity Unit Unit Price

100.00 AC
103,740.00 CY
20.00 EA
20.00 EA

1,040.00 LF

4,000.00 LF

27,800.00 LF

30.00 EA
484,000.00 SY

$39,400.00
$30.25
$7,000.00
$10,525.00

$327.00
$626.00
$30.00

$5,250.00
$5.25

Value
5AC

10
6.00

Quantity Unit Unit Price

50.00 AC
484,000.00 CY
10.00 EA
20.00 EA

560.00 LF

4,000.00 LF

18,600.00 LF

20.00 EA
242,000.00 SY

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$39,400.00
$30.25
$7,000.00
$10,525.00

$327.00
$626.00
$30.00

$5,250.00
$5.25

Extended Amount

$2,640,320.00
$403,824.00

$2,095,590.00
$65,936.64

Extended Amount
$3,940,000.00
$3,138,135.00

$140,000.00
$210,500.00

$340,080.00
$2,504,000.00
$834,000.00

$157,500.00
$2,541,000.00

Extended Amount
$1,970,000.00
$14,641,000.00
$70,000.00
$210,500.00

$183,120.00
$2,504,000.00
$558,000.00

$105,000.00
$1,270,500.00
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Retention Basin 3

Description
Size
Multiplier
Depth

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
110-1-1
120-1
425-1-541
425-2-71

430-175-142
430-175-160
550-10-220

550-60-234
570-1-1

Description

CLEARING & GRUBBING
REGULAR EXCAVATION
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10’
MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

42"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

60"S/CD

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0',

STANDARD
FENCE GATE, TYP

B,SLIDE/CANT,18.1-20'OPEN
PERFORMANCE TURF

Retention Basin 4

Description
Size
Multiplier
Depth
Description

Pay Items
Pay item
110-1-1
120-1
425-1-361
425-2-71

430-175-142
430-175-160
550-10-220

550-60-234
570-1-1

Pay Items
Pay item

700-1-11
700-1-12

Description

CLEARING & GRUBBING
REGULAR EXCAVATION
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10’
MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

42"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

60"S/CD

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0',

STANDARD
FENCE GATE, TYP

B,SLIDE/CANT,18.1-20'OPEN
PERFORMANCE TURF

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Value
10AC
5
4.00

Area: 10.5 AC Prov. Vol.: 26.4
AC-FT Req. Vol: 19.3 AC-FT
Berm: 64' Bottom: 60"

Quantity Unit Unit Price
50.00 AC $39,400.00
322,666.65 CY $30.25
10.00 EA  $7,000.00
10.00 EA $10,525.00

520.00 LF $327.00
2,000.00 LF $626.00
13,900.00 LF $30.00
15.00 EA  $5,250.00
242,000.00 SY $5.25

Value

25AC

5

6.00

Quantity Unit Unit Price
12.50 AC  $39,400.00
121,000.00 CY $30.25
5.00 EA  $10,000.00

5.00 EA $10,525.00

280.00 LF $327.00
1,000.00 LF $626.00
6,675.00 LF $30.00

5.00 EA  $5,250.00
60,500.00 SY $5.25

Drainage Component Total

Description

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12

SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-

SIGNING COMPONENT

Quantity Unit Unit Price
$500.00
$1,600.00

36.00 AS
429.00 AS

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

Extended Amount
$1,970,000.00
$9,760,666.16

$70,000.00
$105,250.00

$170,040.00
$1,252,000.00
$417,000.00

$78,750.00
$1,270,500.00

Extended Amount
$492,500.00
$3,660,250.00
$50,000.00
$52,625.00

$91,560.00
$626,000.00
$200,250.00

$26,250.00
$317,625.00

$61,134,271.80

Extended Amount
$18,000.00
$686,400.00
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700-1-50
700-1-60

700-2-14
700-2-60

LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 36.00 AS
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 429.00 AS
l\SllliJLTI- POST SIGN, F&l GM, 31-50 36.00 AS
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE 36.00 AS

Signing Component Total

Sequence 6 Total

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$300.00
$45.00

$6,106.00
$900.00

$10,800.00
$19,305.00

$219,816.00
$32,400.00

$986,721.00

$152,179,511.31
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3/27/24,10:16 AM LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Sequence: 8 NUR - New Construction, Undivided, Rural Net Length: 17"1.)2010 IIYIFI
Description: Overpasses
EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data
Description Value
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R 50.00/ 50.00
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area 0.00
Alignment Number 1
Distance 1.894
Top of Structural Course For Begin Section 105.00
Top of Structural Course For End Section 105.00
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section 100.00
Horizontal Elevation For End Section 100.00
Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 6.00 % / 6.00 %
Roadway Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %
Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 17.21 AC  $39,400.00 $678,074.00
120-6 EMBANKMENT 103,581.09 CY $35.00 $3,625,338.15

Earthwork Component Total

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Number of Lanes 2

Roadway Pavement Width L/R 12.00/12.00

Structural Spread Rate 275

Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 36,667.84 SY $16.00

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 20,550.66 SY $48.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 2,750.09 TN $174.00
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 1,650.05 TN $200.00

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description Value
Include Thermo/Tape/Other Y
Pavement Type Asphalt
Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 2
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 1
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 192.00 EA $5.00

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp

$4,303,412.15

Extended Amount
$586,685.44
$986,431.68

$478,515.66

$330,010.00

Extended Amount
$960.00
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3/27/24,10:16 AM LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK.STD,WHITE,SOLID.6" 2.84 GM  $1,300.00 $3,692.00
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-231 MARK.STD,YELLOW SKIP.6" 1.42 GM $555.00 $788.10
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

711-16-101 WHITE, SOLID, 6" 2.84 GM  $5,400.00 $15,336.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

711-16-231 YELLOW, SKIP, 6" 1.42 GM  $1,915.00 $2,719.30

Peripherals Subcomponent

Description Value

Off Road Bike Path(s) 0

Off Road Bike Path Width L/R 0.00/0.00

Bike Path Structural Spread Rate 0

Noise Barrier Wall Length 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height 0.00

Noise Barrier Wall End Height 0.00
Roadway Component Total $2,405,138.18

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R 10.00/10.00

Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R 2.67/2.67

Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R 5.00/5.00

Structural Spread Rate 110

Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O) T

Rumble Strips i %2No. of Sides 0

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

285-704 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04 8,883.62 SY $32.00 $284,275.84
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 458.35 TN $174.00 $79,752.90
ASPH CONC FC, TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 687.52 TN $200.00 $137,504.00

570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 4,450.14 SY $5.25 $23,363.24

Erosion Control

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER 19,500.62 LF $2.75 $53,626.70

104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 355.12 LF $15.00 $5,326.80
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-

104-12 NYL REINF PVC 355.12 LF $15.00 $5,326.80

104-15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION 200 EA  $4,600.00 $9,200.00
DEVICE

107-1 LITTER REMOVAL 17.22 AC $65.00 $1,119.30

107-2 MOWING 17.22 AC $100.00 $1,722.00
Shoulder Component Total $601,217.59

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/longrangeestimating/estimates/LREAESR04R3E.asp 22/26



3/27/24,10:16 AM LRE - R3: Project Details by Sequence Report
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,

430-174-124 ROUND,24"SD 1,144.00 LF $185.00 $211,640.00

430-175-136 géPSE /(C;;[L)J LV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 240.00 LF $282.00 $67,680.00

430-984-129 MITER.I.ED END SECT, OPTIONAL 57.00 EA  $2,935.00 $167,295.00
RD, 24" SD

570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 1,000.03 SY $5.25 $5,250.16
Drainage Component Total $451,865.16

SIGNING COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

700-1-11 on OLE POST SIGN, F&1 GM, <12 300AS  $500.00 $1,500.00

700-1-12 Sy o E POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12- 2900 AS  $1,600.00 $46,400.00

700-2-14 w1 POST SIGN, F&I GM, 31-50 300AS  $6,106.00 $18,318.00
Signing Component Total $66,218.00

BRIDGES COMPONENT

Bridge 180048

Description Value

Estimate Type SF Estimate

Primary Estimate YES

Length (LF) 300.00

Width (LF) 50.00

Type Medium Level

Cost Factor 1.25

Structure No. 180048

Removal of Existing Structures area 10,000.00

Default Cost per SF $135.00

Factored Cost per SF $168.75

Final Cost per SF $177.55

Basic Bridge Cost
Description

Bridge Pay Items

Pay item Description
110-3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING
STRUCTURES/BRIDGES
CONC CLASS Il, APPROACH
400-2-10 SLABS
415-1-9 REINF STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

Bridge 180048 Total

Bridge 360048
Description
Estimate Type
Primary Estimate

$2,531,250.00

HWY 475 OVER I-75

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

10,000.00 SF $52.00 $520,000.00
111.11 CY $750.00 $83,332.50
19,444.25 LB $2.50 $48,610.62

$3,183,193.13

Value
SF Estimate
YES
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Length (LF)
Width (LF)
Type
Cost Factor
Structure No.

LRE - R3:

Removal of Existing Structures area
Default Cost per SF

Factored Cost per SF

Final Cost per SF

Basic Bridge Cost

Description

Project Details by Sequence Report

300.00

50.00

Medium Level
1.25

360048
10,000.00
$135.00
$168.75
$177.55
$2,531,250.00

SW 66TH OVER I-75 (WILLIAMS RD)

Bridge Pay ltems

Pay item

110-3

400-2-10
415-1-9

Bridge 180047

Description
Estimate Type

Primary Estimate

Length (LF)
Width (LF)
Type

Cost Factor
Structure No.

Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING
STRUCTURES/BRIDGES

CONC CLASS II, APPROACH
SLABS

REINF STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

Bridge 360048 Total

Removal of Existing Structures area
Default Cost per SF

Factored Cost per SF

Final Cost per SF

Basic Bridge Cost

Description

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

10,000.00 SF $52.00 $520,000.00
111.11 CY $750.00 $83,332.50
19,444.25 LB $2.50 $48,610.62

$3,183,193.13

Value

SF Estimate
YES

350.00

50.00
Medium Level
1.25

180047
10,000.00
$135.00
$168.75
$176.29
$2,953,125.00

CR 462 OVER I-75

Bridge Pay ltems

Pay item
110-3
400-2-10
415-1-9

Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING
STRUCTURES/BRIDGES

CONC CLASS Il, APPROACH
SLABS

REINF STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

Bridge 180047 Total

Bridges Component Total

Sequence 8 Total

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

10,000.00 SF $52.00 $520,000.00
111.11 CY $750.00 $83,332.50
19,444.25 LB $2.50 $48,610.62

$3,605,068.13

$9,971,454.39

$17,799,305.47
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Sequence: 9 MIS - Miscellaneous Construction

Description: Noise Barriers

ROADWAY COMPONENT

Peripherals Subcomponent
Description Value
Off Road Bike Path(s) 0
Off Road Bike Path Width L/R 0.00/0.00
Bike Path Structural Spread Rate 0
Noise Barrier Wall Length 5,300.00
Noise Barrier Wall Begin Height 14.00
Noise Barrier Wall End Height 14.00
Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit
534-72-101 SOUND/NOISE BARRIER-INC 74.200.00 SF

FOUNDATION, PERM

Roadway Component Total

Sequence 9 Total
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Net Length:

Unit

! Extended Amount
Price

$66.16 $4,909,072.00

$4,909,072.00

$4,909,072.00

0.000 MI
OLF
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Date: 3/27/2024 10:16:21 AM

FDOT Long Range Estimating System - Production
R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Project: 452074-2-52-01 Letting Date: 06/2024
Description: I-75 IMPROVEMENTS FROM SOUTH OF S.R.44 TO S.R. 200

District: 05 County: 99 DISTRICT/STATE WIDE Market Area: 99  Units: English

Contract Class: 9 Lump Sum Project: N Design/Build: Y  Project Length: 22.500 MI

Project Manager: GSB

Version 8 Project Grand Total $269,687,724.56
I-75 South Project - Aux Lanes AND 3 Cross Street Bridges (A-List FY 2025 Update 3/12/2024;

Description: ¢, o ated by KNVOLJS on 2/29/2024, Noise Walls added 3/27/2024.

Project Sequences Subtotal $179,475,488.59
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic 12.00 % $21,537,058.63
101-1 Mobilization 10.00 % $20,101,254.72
Project Sequences Total $221,113,801.94
Project Unknowns 15.00 % $33,167,070.29
Justification for high The project unknowns are 15% due to the geotechnical issues in the

%: area. MOT 12% for setting bridges over I-75 per Steven Buck.

Design/Build 6.00 % $15,256,852.33

Non-Bid Components:

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price  Extended Amount
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT

999-25 (DO NOT BID) LS $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Project Non-Bid Subtotal $150,000.00

Version 8 Project Grand Total $269,687,724.56
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